
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

186 

56 

79 

164 

17 

44 

73 

37 

82 

59 

72 

329 

12 

45 

33 

68 

23 

299 

Nome 

FELIPE COMERLATTO 

JURACY BLACK 

OSWALDO BARRUECO 

CLEVERSON OLIVEIRA 

CLEBERSON MAICHER 

DAV ID PORTUGA 

LUCAS JUNIOR 

CLEBER "CALOPSITA " 

HENRIQUE ANICETO 

GUSTAV O RIBEIRO 

HENRIQUE GANDINI 

EDU MOURA 

ADILSON MAURICIO 

NELSON GONÇALVES "MÁGICO" 

RICHARD ABDIAS 

YGHOR HATAE 

WILSON TORRES 

ALFREDO MIRAS 

Equipe 

MORMA II 

APEX-SBK RACI NG TEAM 

MR M O TO R RAC ING  T EAM 

B M W  M O T O R R A D  S U P E R B IK E  

TEXX PSBK 

JD 43 HPA RACING 

MR M O TO R RAC ING  T EAM 

APEX-SBK RACI NG TEAM 

JD 43 HPA RACING 

CLUBE TRACK DAY 

KOZAN RACING 

JD 43 HPA RACING 

APEX-SBK RACI NG TEAM 

APEX-SBK RACI NG TEAM 

KOZAN RACING 

DEZERÓ RACING 

XMOTOX 

TRALDI RACING 

Moto 

BMW S1000 - RR 

BMW S1000 - RR 

BMW S1000 - RR 

BMW S1000 - RR 

KAWASAKI ZX - 10R 

BMW S1000 - RR 

BMW S1000 - RR 

BMW S1000 - RR 

BMW S1000 - RR 

BMW S1000 - RR 

BMW S1000 - RR 

BMW S1000 - RR 

KAWASAKI  ZX - 10R 

DUCATI V4-S 

BMW S1000 - RR 

BMW S1000 - RR 

BMW S1000 - RR 

DUCATI V4-S 

Laps 

5 

7 

7 

11 

4 

7 

7 

12 

10 

9 

8 

9 

10 

6 

8 

4 

11 

10 

Best Tm 

1:21.245 

1:21.675 

1:22.013 

1:22.341 

1:22.712 

1:24.180 

1:24.814 

1:26.200 

1:26.218 

1:26.528 

1:26.544 

1:26.978 

1:27.046 

1:28.534 

1:29.190 

1:29.407 

1:30.146 

1:30.407 

Diff 

0.430 

0.768 

1.096 

1.467 

2.935 

3.569 

4.955 

4.973 

5.283 

5.299 

5.733 

5.801 

7.289 

7.945 

8.162 

8.901 

9.162 

Gap 

0.430 

0.338 

0.328 

0.371 

1.468 

0.634 

1.386 

0.018 

0.310 

0.016 

0.434 

0.068 

1.488 

0.656 

0.217 

0.739 

0.261 

Lap 

5 

7 

7 

11 

4 

3 

4 

6 

10 

7 

8 

8 

3 

4 

7 

4 

9 

10 

Class 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

LIGHT 

LIGHT 

LIGHT 

ROOKIE 

ROOKIE 

LIGHT 

ROOKIE 

ROOKIE 

LIGHT 

MASTER 

MASTER 

ROOKIE 

ROOKIE 

ROOKIE 

ROOKIE 

Sub C 

L 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 20/09/2025 11:47:34 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cronobox 

SBK 2025 - LONDRINA 
SBK Light - 1000cc / SBK Rookie 

1o TREINO CLASSIFICATÓRIO 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:43:25 

LONDRINA - 5TL 3,145 km 

20/09/2025 09:44 


